Special Committee on

Delivery of Legal Services for All (300000)
As of October 1, 2017

Jurisdiction:

Co-Chair
P57076

P59565

Member

Develop and recommend proposals for the effective delivery of high quality legal services, equal,
fair and affordable for all.

This committee consists of three initiatives:

1. Access to Justice: Proactive Policy and Program Development

o Develop, recommend, and implement programs to benefit underserved populations including the
poor, racial and ethnic minorities, gender identity, juveniles, domestic violence survivors, and those
with special needs.

o Work to increase resources for civil legal aid programs.

o Maintain commitment to the provision of pro bono legal services.

o Recommend John W. Cummiskey Award recipient to the Awards Committee.

o Implement the Strategic Plan through formation of work groups as resources allow to address
first responder pro bono, Michigan Free Legal Answers, online intake and triage, consistent
treatment of fee waiver requests.

2. Affordable Legal Services

o Review and recommend innovative practices to provide low-cost legal setvices and evaluate
efforts to expand access to affordable legal services for persons of modest means, including low
bono services.

o Explore development of non-profit law firms and sliding scale civil legal services.

o Evaluate and recommend programs to increase online dispute resolution and alternative dispute
resolution services.

o Explore cases to remove from judicial process.

o Explore alternative fee agreements.

3. Lawyer Referral Service

o Review and recommend programs to ensure knowledge of and access to lawyer referral services.
o Review and recommend information to help consumers understand options and access to legal
services.

o Enhanced Directory/Online Marketplace.

Jennifer S. Bentley, Lansing
Michigan State Bar Foundation
306 Townsend St

Lansing MI 48933-2012
Phone: (517) 346-6400

e-mail: jennifer@msbf.org
Erika Lorraine Davis, Detroit
Butler Davis PLLC

615 Griswold St Lbby 7
Detroit MI 48226-3556

Phone: (313) 829-6326

Fax: (313) 483-0598

e-mail: erika@butlerdavispllc.com

Term Ending: 2018

P57076
P32800
P42695
P59565
P29119
P66497
P58783
P67776
P26723
P47181
P70763
P32700
P69165
P21332
P66964
P71349

Jennifer S. Bentley, Lansing

Jill M. Booth, Lansing

Mark A. Cody, Lansing

Erika Lorraine Davis, Detroit

Robert Fair Gillett, Ann Arbor

Keith L. Mortis, Lansing

Heidi A. Naasko, Ann Arbor
Wendolyn W. Richards, Detroit
Donald G. Rockwell, Flint

Robert C. Rutgers, Jr., Grand Rapids
Amy L. Sankaran, Ann Arbor

Kay A. Schwarzberg, Mount Clemens
Katherine Karen Strickfaden, Detroit
Paul S. Teranes, Grosse Pointe
Angela S. Tripp, Ann Arbor

Maya K. Watson, Detroit



State Bar Liaison
P32078 Candace A. Crowley, Lansing
P42091 Janet K. Welch, Lansing

State Bar Liaison Assistant
Margaret Bossenbery, Lansing
Jennifer Williams, Lansing

Representative Assembly
TO BE DETERMINED, ASAP




