Special Committee on

Delivery of Legal Services for All (300000)

As of October 1, 2017

Jurisdiction:

Develop and recommend proposals for the effective delivery of high quality legal services, equal, fair and affordable for all.

This committee consists of three initiatives:

- 1. Access to Justice: Proactive Policy and Program Development
- o Develop, recommend, and implement programs to benefit underserved populations including the poor, racial and ethnic minorities, gender identity, juveniles, domestic violence survivors, and those with special needs.
- o Work to increase resources for civil legal aid programs.
- o Maintain commitment to the provision of pro bono legal services.
- o Recommend John W. Cummiskey Award recipient to the Awards Committee.
- o Implement the Strategic Plan through formation of work groups as resources allow to address first responder pro bono, Michigan Free Legal Answers, online intake and triage, consistent treatment of fee waiver requests.
- 2. Affordable Legal Services
- o Review and recommend innovative practices to provide low-cost legal services and evaluate efforts to expand access to affordable legal services for persons of modest means, including low bono services.
- o Explore development of non-profit law firms and sliding scale civil legal services.
- o Evaluate and recommend programs to increase online dispute resolution and alternative dispute resolution services.
- o Explore cases to remove from judicial process.
- o Explore alternative fee agreements.
- 3. Lawyer Referral Service
- o Review and recommend programs to ensure knowledge of and access to lawyer referral services.
- o Review and recommend information to help consumers understand options and access to legal services.
- o Enhanced Directory/Online Marketplace.

Co-Chair

P57076

Jennifer S. Bentley, Lansing Michigan State Bar Foundation

306 Townsend St

Lansing MI 48933-2012 Phone: (517) 346-6400 e-mail: jennifer@msbf.org

P59565

Erika Lorraine Davis, Detroit Butler Davis PLLC

615 Griswold St Lbby 7 Detroit MI 48226-3556 Phone: (313) 829-6326 Fax: (313) 483-0598

e-mail: erika@butlerdavispllc.com

Member

Term Ending: 2018	
P57076	Jennifer S. Bentley, Lansing
P32800	Jill M. Booth, Lansing
P42695	Mark A. Cody, Lansing
P59565	Erika Lorraine Davis, Detroit
P29119	Robert Fair Gillett, Ann Arbor
P66497	Keith L. Morris, Lansing
P58783	Heidi A. Naasko, Ann Arbor
P67776	Wendolyn W. Richards, Detroit
P26723	Donald G. Rockwell, Flint
P47181	Robert C. Rutgers, Jr., Grand Rapids
P70763	Amy L. Sankaran, Ann Arbor
P32700	Kay A. Schwarzberg, Mount Clemens
P69165	Katherine Karen Strickfaden, Detroit
P21332	Paul S. Teranes, Grosse Pointe
P66964	Angela S. Tripp, Ann Arbor
P71349	Maya K. Watson, Detroit

State Bar Liaison

P32078 Candace A. Crowley, Lansing P42091 Janet K. Welch, Lansing

State Bar Liaison Assistant

Margaret Bossenbery, Lansing Jennifer Williams, Lansing

Representative Assembly

TO BE DETERMINED, ASAP